Locust Valley Fire District 228 Buckram Rd. Locust Valley, New York 11560 Tel. 516-676-0560 Fax 516-676-0756

June 1, 2024

The Leader P.O. Box 468 Locust Valley, New York 11560

Attention: News Editor

Re: Public Meeting – Locust Valley Fire District

Dear Sir:

The next Regular meeting of the Board of Fire Commissioners is scheduled as follows:

June 10, 2024 at 6:00 P.M.

All meetings are open to the public and held at Fire Headquarters, 228 Buckram Rd., Locust Valley, N.Y.

This notification is being given to the news media pursuant to the provisions of Section 94 of the Public Officers Law of the State of New York.

By order of the Board of Fire Commissioners, Locust Valley Fire District.

James Bonislawski Fire District Secretary